

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC - KANDHAMAL, PHULBANI

At: Salunki, P.O Phulbani, PIN – 762001, website: http://gpkandhamal.org
(Dept. of S D & T E, Odisha, Bhubaneswar, Under Directorate of Technical Edn & Trng, Odisha)

Office Order No. 514

Date. 24/07/2024

Constitution of Anti-Ragging Committee of Govt. Polytechnic Kandhamal, Phulbani.

This is for information of all concerned that, for total prohibition and prevention of ragging in this campus and proper counseling to student regarding anti-ragging a committee with the following members is constituted. Any untoward incident relating to ragging noticed/faced by any student please be reported instantly (even beyond office hour) to any of the members preferably over phone/in person/through SMS.

Name of the members	Designation	Phone	Remarks
Sri Asish Nayak	Lecturer Civil	8895961925	Counseling arrangements for Branch Students
Sri Jiten Mishra	Lecturer Physics	8144674847	
Kumari Jyoti	Sr. Lecturer I.T.	7978800701	Preparation & display of posters and counseling arrangement for 1st
			Year students.

P. R. Samantaray, Principal Govt.Polytechnic Kandhamal,Phulbani

Principal Govt. Polytechnic-Kandhamal, Phulbani

Memo No. 515

Date. 24/07/2024

Copy to Institution / Hostel notice board for information of all students.

P. R. Samentaray, Principal Govt.Polytechnic Kandhamal,Phulbani

Principal

Govt. Polytechnic-Kandhamal,

Memo No. 515(A) Date. 24/07/2024

Phulbani

Copy to person concerned for information with an instruction to be vigilant for total prohibition and prevention of ragging in this campus. They should arrange exclusive counseling session with visuals of news cut, Supreme Court order and other relevant mandates of AICTE and other statutory body and maintain a video recording of the same. Exhaustive measures to be taken so that, all the students should attend the program without fail. Anti-ragging posters (minimum 8 nos) to be printed and displayed in prominent location of the institution and Hostel.

P. K. Samentaray, Principal Govt.Polytechnic Kandhamal,Phulbani